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1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

Collins, David C
Brookes, HP
Smith, NW
Smith, NW
Harding, Doug
Goodin, CK
Adamson, George A
Black, HA
Bettington, RH
Bettington, RH
Castle, JC
Hollis, CE
Dryland, RB
Carter, H
Corkill, B

Pool, GA

Cope, Peter G
Ahrens, Henry
Kirkwood, AW
Broderick, M
Mueller, Sid
McKenzie, John
Edwards, Neil
Gerran, Cliff
Philpot, John
Kitto, Arthur
Wilkinson, Arthur
Mclver, N
Jones, Nelson
Judson, Eric
Rei, Roger

Sutherland, Gordon

NZVGA Championship Plate

NZVGA Championship Runner Up
Presented by David C Collins Esq 1959

Tauranga

Mt Maunganui

New Plymouth

Hamilton

Mt Maunganui

Manawatu

Rotorua

Manukau

Titirangi
Gisborne Park
Whangarei
Castlecliff

Mt Maunganui
Te Awamutu
Stratford
Lochiel

Patea

Wanganui

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Furniss, Tom
Storer, Tom
Chambers, Robert
Furniss, Tom
Newey, Robert
Gladney, Jim
Furniss, Tom
Bloor, Ken

Aird, Kerr

Sherrin, Bill
Brodie, Doug
Erickson, Don
Edwards, L
Peters, Brian
Stewart, Lawson
Lunn, Robert
Campbell, Andrew
Hayes, Charlie
Campbell, Trevor
Ducker, Brian
Bannister, Peter
May, Brian
Markman, Andrew
Rankin, Peter
Reid, Stuart

Alan Spedding
Markman, Andrew
Baird, Darryl

Rankin, Peter

Hamilton

Mt Maunganui
Whakatane
Hamilton
Whakatane
New Plymouth
Hamilton
Omokoroa
Whakatane
Whakatane
Wanganui
Omokoroa
Napier

Mt Maunganui
Omokoroa

Mt Maunganui
Danniverke
Opotiki

Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Napier
Sherwood Park
Mt Maunganui
Manor Park
Ngahinepouri
Te Puke

Mt Maunganui
Manukorihi

Manor Park



