

NZVGA Championship Plate
NZVGA Championship Runner Up
Presented by David C Collins Esq 1959

1	1959	Collins, David C	Tauranga	33	1991	Furniss, Tom	Hamilton
2	1960	Brookes, HP		34	1992	Storer, Tom	Mt Maunganui
3	1961	Smith, NW		35	1993	Chambers, Robert	Whakatane
4	1962	Smith, NW		36	1994	Furniss, Tom	Hamilton
5	1963	Harding, Doug	Mt Maunganui	37	1995	Newey, Robert	Whakatane
6	1964	Goodin, CK		38	1996	Gladney, Jim	New Plymouth
7	1965	Adamson, George A	New Plymouth	39	1997	Furniss, Tom	Hamilton
8	1966	Black, HA		40	1998	Bloor, Ken	Omokoroa
9	1967	Bettington, RH		41	1999	Aird, Kerr	Whakatane
10	1968	Bettington, RH		42	2000	Sherrin, Bill	Whakatane
11	1969	Castle, JC		43	2001	Brodie, Doug	Wanganui
12	1970	Hollis, CE		44	2002	Erickson, Don	Omokoroa
13	1971	Dryland, RB	Hamilton	45	2003	Edwards, L	Napier
14	1972	Carter, H	Mt Maunganui	46	2004	Peters, Brian	Mt Maunganui
15	1973	Corkill, B		47	2005	Stewart, Lawson	Omokoroa
16	1974	Pool, GA		48	2006	Lunn, Robert	Mt Maunganui
17	1975	Cope, Peter G	Manawatu	49	2007	Campbell, Andrew	Danniverke
18	1976	Ahrens, Henry	Rotorua	50	2008	Hayes, Charlie	Opotiki
19	1977	Kirkwood, AW		51	2009	Campbell, Trevor	Mt Maunganui
20	1978	Broderick, M		52	2009	Ducker, Brian	Mt Maunganui
21	1979	Mueller, Sid	Manukau	53	2010	Bannister, Peter	Napier
22	1980	McKenzie, John		54	2011	May, Brian	Sherwood Park
23	1981	Edwards, Neil	Titirangi	55	2012	Markman, Andrew	Mt Maunganui
24	1982	Gerran, Cliff	Gisborne Park	56	2013	Rankin, Peter	Manor Park
25	1983	Philpot, John	Whangarei	57	2014	Reid, Stuart	Ngahinepouri
26	1984	Kitto, Arthur	Castlecliff	58	2015	Alan Spedding	Te Puke
27	1985	Wilkinson, Arthur	Mt Maunganui	59	2016	Markman, Andrew	Mt Maunganui
28	1986	Mclver, N	Te Awamutu	60	2017	Baird, Darryl	Manukorihi
29	1987	Jones, Nelson	Stratford	61	2018	Rankin, Peter	Manor Park
30	1988	Judson, Eric	Lochiel	62	2019		
31	1989	Rei, Roger	Patea	63	2020		
32	1990	Sutherland, Gordon	Wanganui	64			